

## Solar Stock Green Stream Holdings (OTC: \$GSFI) Secures another Community Solar Project

Green Stream Holdings Inc. (OTC:GSFI) is excited to announce that the Company has secured a new Community Solar Project agreement with CubeSmart Self Storage



PACIFIC PALISADES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED

STATES, June 22, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Breaking #Cleantech/ #Solar #Stock News - Green Stream Holdings (OTC: \$GSFI) Secures another Community Solar Project; @HoldingsGreen

(Investorideas.com Newswire) Cleantech and renewable energy stocks news alert- Green Stream Holdings Inc. (OTCMKTS:GSFI) ("Green Stream", "GSFI", or the "Company"), an emerging leader in the democratization of solar energy through innovative solar energy generation facilities and designs, is excited to announce that the Company has secured a new Community Solar Project agreement (the "Agreement") with CubeSmart Self Storage of Hackensack, NJ ("CubeSmart"). The project is anticipated to produce over \$3.9 million in revenues for over a period of 25 years.

The Agreement provides for the rooftop installation of a solar energy collection system at the CubeSmart facility. Design and Permitting is anticipated to be concluded next month, and the system is expected to be fully installed by November 2020.

"We are excited about this new project and anticipate a smooth installation and launch at CubeSmart," stated Madeline Cammarata, President of Green Stream Holdings. "The community solar model is a proven path to private sector implementation of renewable energy infrastructure. Energy from the Sun will hit the CubeSmart facility whether we install the means to collect it or not. We believe this installation will represent an effective demonstration of how our model can make better use of that resource, and we look forward to ongoing and future discussions with proprietors of many similar facilities over the near term as Green Stream continues to expand our Community Solar footprint."

The Agreement provides for the installation of 1,099 Q-Cell 415 photovoltaic solar panels driven by 11 SolarEdge 33.3 480v inverters creating a 456 KW Solar Photovoltaic rooftop system. Installation designs will be provided by the Company's partner, Morali Architects, the leading architecture firm run by renowned architect, Antony Morali. The installation is anticipated to produce over \$3.9 million in solar energy revenues over a period of 25 years. The Company will pay monthly lease fees to CubeSmart as compensation for the use of its site as host for system installation and collection of solar energy.

The Company has contracted Green Hybrid Energy Solutions, Inc, a top regional solar energy solutions company certified by the North American Board of Certified Energy Practitioners (NABCEP), to handle construction and installation of the Solar Photovoltaic rooftop system. Construction and installation costs will be heavily subsidized by federal, state, and local solar energy subsidies.

## About Green Stream Finance, Inc.

Green Stream Finance, Inc., a Wyoming-based corporation with satellite offices in Malibu, CA and New York, NY, is focused on exploiting currently unmet markets in the solar energy space, and is currently licensed in California, Nevada, Arizona, Washington, New York, New Jersey, Massachusetts, New Mexico, Colorado, Hawaii, and Canada. The Company's next-generation solar greenhouses, constructed and managed by Green Rain Solar, LLC, a Nevada-based division, utilize proprietary greenhouse technology and trademarked design developed by worldrenowned architect Mr. Antony Morali. The Company is currently targeting high-growth solar market segments for its advanced solar greenhouse and advanced solar battery products. The Company has a growing footprint in the significantly underserved solar market in New York City where it is targeting 50,000 to 100,000 square feet of rooftop space for the installation of its solar panels. Green Stream is looking to forge key partnership with major investment groups in order to capitalize on a variety of unique investment opportunities in the commercial solar energy markets. The Company is dedicated to becoming a major player in this critical space. Through its innovative solar product offerings and industry partnerships, the Company is wellpositioned to become a significant player in the solar space.

## Forward-Looking Statements:

This press release contains forward-looking information within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is subject to the safe harbor created by those sections. This material contains statements about expected future events and/or financial results that are forward-looking in nature and subject to risks and uncertainties. That includes the possibility that the business outlined in this press release cannot be concluded for some reason. That could be as a result of technical, installation, permitting or other problems that were not anticipated. Such forward-looking statements by definition involve risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of Green Stream Finance, Inc. to be materially different from the statements made herein. Except for any obligation under the U.S. federal securities laws, Green Stream Finance, Inc. undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

## Company Contact/Address

Green Stream Finance Inc. & Green Rain Solar, LLC 16620 Marquez Avenue Pacific Palisades, CA 90272 Phone: 310-230-0240

For All Inquiries Contact: info@greenstreamfinance.com

SOURCE: Green Stream Finance, Inc.

Paid news Disclaimer/Disclosure: Investorideas.com is a digital publisher of third party sourced news, articles and equity research as well as creates original content, including video, interviews and articles. Disclosure : this news release featuring Green Stream Holdings Inc. (OTCMKTS:GSFI) is a paid for news release on Investorideas.com <u>https://www.investorideas.com/News-Upload/</u> More disclaimer info: <u>https://www.investorideas.com/About/Disclaimer.asp</u> Learn more about publishing your news release and our other news services on the Investorideas.com Global investors must adhere to regulations of each country. Please read Investorideas.com privacy policy: <u>https://www.investorideas.com/About/Private\_Policy.asp</u>

About Investorideas.com https://www.investorideas.com/About/

Sign up for free stock news alerts at Investorideas.com https://www.investorideas.com/Resources/Newsletter.asp

Get more Renewable Energy stock investor ideas - news, articles, podcasts and stock directories Buy a renewable energy and cleantech guest post on Investorideas.com

Dawn Van Zant Investorideas.com + +1 800 665 0411 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/519971458

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.